

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (St) NO.2204 of 2019**

Mukund Kurtkoti .. Petitioner
vs
Chitra Kulkarni & ors .. Respondents

Mr.Prabhanjan Gujar for Petitioner

**Coram : K.K.TATED, J
Date : 24th JANUARY 2019**

P.C

Advocate for the petitioner has filed a praecipee for fixing an early date of hearing. He submits that they are challenging the order dated 13.11.2018 passed by the Court below, rejecting their application to carry out amendment in the plaint. He further submits that the next date in the trial Court is 24.1.2019 for evidence. Hence, there is an urgency in the matter.

2. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, and as the order was passed in November 2018, following order is passed :

(i) The petitioner is directed to remove all office objections on or before 16.2.2019, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(ii) The Petitioner is directed to serve the Respondents along with entire proceedings by private notice either by registered post A.D. and/or by hand delivery and file Affidavit of service to that effect on or before 2.3.2019..

(iii) If Affidavit of service is filed within stipulated time as stated hereinabove, office is directed to place the matter on board on 18.3.2019, else as per CMIS date.

(K.K.TATED, J)

RNG

2/2

wpst.2204.19