

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3086 OF 2019

Dr. Mukund Vasant KurtkotiPetitioner

V/S

Chitra Anand Kulkarni And OrsRespondent

Ms Darshna Kambli h/for Mr Prabhanjan Gujar, Advocate For
Petitioner

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 21st June, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, stand over
to 17/09/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)