

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3086 OF 2019

Dr. Mukund Vasant Kurkoti ..Petitioner.

V/s.

Chitra Anand Kulkarni & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.Prabhanjan Gujar for the petitioner.

CORAM : NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2019

P.C. :-

Perused the pleadings in para 14 and prayer clause B of the plaint in Regular Civil Suit No.3801/2012.

2. It is noticed that the sale deed dated November 23, 2006 was produced during the cross-examination of the petitioner-plaintiff by the respondents. Based on which and in the light of the aforesaid pleadings, an application for amendment is moved which *prima facie* appears to have implication on the existing pleadings. In view thereof, issue notice for final disposal through Regular Civil Suit No.3801/2012, returnable on December 9, 2019.

3. In addition to the Court notice, the petitioner is permitted to serve private notice by Registered A.D. / Speed

post and fax and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

4. There shall be stay to the further hearing of the suit till the next date.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)