

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3086 OF 2019**

Dr. Mukund Vasant Kurtkoti	...Petitioner
Versus	
Chitra Anand Kulkarni & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Prabhanjan B. Gujar for the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
MONDAY, 9th DECEMBER 2019

P.C. :

- 1 Not on board. Taken on Board.
- 2 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks continuation of the
ad-interim relief granted earlier.
- 3 Stand over to 9th January 2020.
- 4 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.