

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3086 OF 2019

Dr. Mukund Vasant Kurtkoti .Petitioner

Vs.

Chitra Anand Kulkarni & ors. .Respondents

Mr. P. Gujar, Advocate, for the Petitioner

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 11.02.2020

P. C.

. Await service.

2. Stand over to **11.03.2020**. Till then, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)