

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3086 OF 2019

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2025.07.30
19:21:17 +0530

Dr. Mukund Vasant Kurtkoti

}

Petitioner

versus

Chitra Anand Kulkarni & Ors.

}

Respondents

Mr. Prabhanjan Gujar for petitioner.

CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ.

DATE: JULY 30, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to enable him to file application seeking substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 5.

2. List after one week.

(CHIEF JUSTICE)