

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3086 OF 2019

Dr. Mukund Vasant Kurtkoti	Petitioner
V/S	
Chitra A. Kulkarni & Ors.	Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1337 9 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3086 OF 2019**

Dr. Mukund Vasant Kurtkoti	Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Dr. Mukund Vasant Kurtkoti	Petitioner
V/S	
Chitra A. Kulkarni & Ors.	Respondents

Ms. Darshana Kambli i/b Mr. P.B. Gujar *for the Petitioner.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 15 DECEMBER 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Time to carry out amendment in terms of order dated 15 October 2025 is extended. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. List the Petition on **19 January 2026.**

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM KATKAM
Date: 2025.12.16
19:23:42 +0530

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)