

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3086 OF 2019

Dr. Mukund Vasant KurtkotiPETITIONER

V/S

Chitra Anand Kulkarni And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Siddharth Wakankar a/w Mr. Paras Pawar i/b Mr. P.B.
Gujar for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand Over to 15/04/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)